

This is a tabulation of bid results and not an offer of award or contract.
The City reserves the right to reject all bids.

**ARTERIAL STREETS RESURFACING
EAST & WEST GONZALES ROAD, AND OXNARD BOULEVARD STREET IMPROVEMENT PROJECT**

Specification No. PW 23-100

Owner: City of Oxnard

Bids Received: August 29, 2023

C.A. RASMUSSEN, INC.	TORO ENTERPRISES, INC.
28548 Livingston Ave Valencia, CA 91355	2101 E Ventura Ave Oxnard, CA 93036
#1	#2

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
BASE AMOUNT							
1	Mobilization/Demobilization (not to exceed 5% of the Total Bid Price)	LS	LUMP SUM	440,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 525,000.00
2	Traffic Control And Public Convenience And Safety	LS	LUMP SUM	637,000.00	\$ 637,000.00	\$1,440,000.00	\$ 1,440,000.00
3	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
4	Cold Mill AC Pavement (2" Max.)	SQYD	168,735	1.70	\$ 286,849.50	\$ 3.05	\$ 514,641.75
5	Cold Mill AC Pavement (3" Max.)	SQYD	17,727	1.40	\$ 24,817.80	\$ 4.20	\$ 74,453.40
6	Unclassified Excavation	CY	1,350	100.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 171,450.00
7	Unclassified Fill	CY	50	130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00
8	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	780	103.00	\$ 80,340.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 65,520.00
9	Asphalt Concrete, Type III (DGAC-B2 PG 64-10)	TON	745	190.00	\$ 141,550.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 163,900.00
10	Asphalt Concrete, Type III (DGAC-C2 PG 64-10)	TON	330	230.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 58,080.00
11	Asphalt Concrete, Type III (DGAC-D2 PG 64-10)	TON	50	260.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 22,000.00
12	Asphalt Rubber Aggregate Membrane (ARAM)	SQYD	182,574	6.80	\$ 1,241,503.20	\$ 5.80	\$ 1,058,929.20
13	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM-GG-C PG 64-16)	TON	21,330	152.00	\$ 3,242,160.00	\$ 150.50	\$ 3,210,165.00
14	Crack Seal	LB	13,500	4.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 57,375.00
15	Fog Seal (Complete in Place)	SQYD	3,652	1.60	\$ 5,843.20	\$ 3.25	\$ 11,869.00
16	Micro-Surfacing (Type II) Black Rock	TON	618	560.00	\$ 346,080.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 407,880.00
17	Remove And Replace PCC Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SQFT	1,460	30.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 24,820.00
18	Grind PCC Sidewalk	SQFT	500	23.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 25,500.00
19	Remove And Replace PCC Commercial Driveway, 8" Thick	SQFT	840	44.00	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 32,760.00
20	Remove And Replace PCC Cross Gutter And Spandrel	SQFT	1,200	44.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 60,000.00
21	Remove And Replace PCC Curb & Gutter (Type A2-6)	LF	585	130.00	\$ 76,050.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 90,675.00
22	Remove And Replace PCC Curb & Gutter (Type A2-8)	LF	170	170.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 26,350.00
23	Remove And Replace PCC Curb (Type A1-8)	LF	15,546	84.00	\$ 1,305,864.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,212,588.00
24	Install 24" Root Barrier Panel	LF	1,910	29.00	\$ 55,390.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 147,070.00
25	Remove And Replace PCC Curb Ramp With Detectable Warning Surface Tiles, 4" Thick	SQFT	2,482	30.00	\$ 74,460.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 62,050.00
26	Adjust Water Valve Frame And Cover To Finished Grade	EA	115	1,160.00	\$ 133,400.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 167,900.00
27	Adjust Manhole Frame And Cover To Finished Grade	EA	71	1,830.00	\$ 129,930.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 81,650.00
28	Adjust Survey Monument Frame & Cover To Finished Grade	EA	8	1,160.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00
29	Adjust Water Meter Box Frame And Cover To Finished Grade	EA	10	1,410.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00
30	Adjust Traffic Box Frame And Cover To Finished Grade	EA	2	1,680.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
31	Install Pavement Markings in Thermoplastic	SQFT	26,800	4.70	\$ 125,960.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 144,720.00
32	Install Pavement Markings in Reflectorized Paint	SQFT	1,480	6.10	\$ 9,028.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,070.00
33	Install Green Pavement Marking (MMA)	SQFT	4,300	9.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 30,530.00
34	Install Detail 12 In Thermoplastic	LF	60,920	0.56	\$ 34,115.20	\$ 0.60	\$ 36,552.00
35	Install Detail 12 (Paint - 2 Coat)	LF	1,750	0.46	\$ 805.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 770.00
36	Install Detail 22 In Thermoplastic	LF	370	2.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 814.00
37	Install Detail 25A In Thermoplastic	LF	48,340	0.66	\$ 31,904.40	\$ 1.12	\$ 54,140.80
38	Install Detail 25A (Paint - 2 Coat)	LF	1,545	0.51	\$ 787.95	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,004.25
39	Install Detail 27 In Thermoplastic	LF	280	2.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 560.00
40	Install Detail 27B In Thermoplastic	LF	3,000	1.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,450.00
41	Install Detail 27C In Thermoplastic	LF	160	1.50	\$ 240.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 96.00
42	Install Detail 29 In Thermoplastic	LF	200	4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00
43	Install Detail 37B In Thermoplastic	LF	1,400	2.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,260.00
44	Install Detail 37B (Paint - 2 Coat)	LF	320	2.40	\$ 768.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 208.00
45	Install Detail 38 In Thermoplastic	LF	11,100	2.50	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 18,315.00
46	Install Detail 38 (Paint - 2 Coat)	LF	1,600	1.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 960.00
47	Install Detail 38A In Thermoplastic	LF	7,440	2.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,160.00
48	Install Detail 38A (Paint - 2 Coat)	LF	950	0.86	\$ 817.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 427.50
49	Install Detail 39 In Thermoplastic	LF	69,340	0.66	\$ 45,764.40	\$ 1.04	\$ 72,113.60
50	Install Detail 39 (Paint - 2 Coat)	LF	2,100	0.51	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 840.00
51	Install Detail 39A In Thermoplastic	LF	10,940	1.50	\$ 16,410.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 6,673.40
52	Install Detail 39A (Paint - 2 Coat)	LF	500	0.76	\$ 380.00	\$ 0.33	\$ 165.00
53	Install Detail 40 In Thermoplastic	LF	2,540	0.56	\$ 1,422.40	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,048.00
54	Paint Curb Red Or Yellow (2-Coat)	LF	1,340	2.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 3,149.00
55	Install Blue RPM	EA	64	20.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 422.40

56	Install Or Remove & Replace Street Name Sign Per City Std Plate 205	EA	3	510.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00
57	Install Or Remove & Replace Way Finding Sign Per City Std Plate 207	EA	1	810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 222.00
58	Install Or Remove & Replace Advance Street Name Sign Per City Std Plate 206	EA	6	1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 4,320.00
59	Install Or Remove & Replace Overhead Street Name Sign Per City Std Plate 206	EA	3	2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00
60	Remove, Relocate, Or Re-Install Traffic Sign Per City Std Plate 204	EA	17	250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,955.00
61	Install Or Remove & Replace Sign Post Per City Std Plate 203/204	EA	28	150.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 5,320.00
62	Remove, Relocate, Or Reset Traffic Sign Post Including All Attachments Per City Std Plate 203/204	EA	3	420.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 345.00
63	Furnish & Install M6-6 Sign Per CA MUTCD 2014 REV 7	EA	1	250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00
64	Furnish & Install R4-4 Sign Per CA MUTCD 2014 REV 7	EA	7	350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,470.00
65	Furnish & Install R4-7 Sign Per CA MUTCD 2014 REV 7	EA	16	250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,720.00
66	Furnish & Install R14-1 Sign Per CA MUTCD 2014 REV 7	EA	1	250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00
67	Furnish & Install R26 Sign Per CA MUTCD 2014 REV 7	EA	1	250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
68	Furnish & Install R81 Sign Per CA MUTCD 2014 REV 7	EA	2	250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00
69	Furnish & Install R81B Sign Per CA MUTCD 2014 REV 7	EA	1	250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
70	Furnish & Install R118 Sign Per CA MUTCD 2014 REV 7	EA	1	250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00
71	Furnish & Install W4-3L Sign Per CA MUTCD 2014 REV 7	EA	2	350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00
72	Furnish & Install W9-1 Sign Per CA MUTCD 2014 REV 7	EA	1	350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00
73	Furnish & Install W74 Sign Per CA MUTCD 2014 REV 7	EA	1	350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00
74	Furnish & Install W10-1 Sign Per CA MUTCD 2014 REV 7	EA	2	350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00
75	Install Object Marker Type N-1	EA	8	130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 1,208.00
76	Install Object Marker Type K or Type Q	EA	30	130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00
77	Minor Concrete (4-Inch Thick Stamped Colored Concrete)	SQFT	26,660	17.00	\$ 453,220.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 586,520.00
78	Furnish And Install Detectable Warning Surface Tiles	SQFT	1,452	46.00	\$ 66,792.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 72,600.00
ADDITIVE ITEMS							
79	Install Type E Loop Detector	EA	10	1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 10,950.00
80	Install Type D Loop Detector	EA	10	1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 10,950.00
81	Install 3-Inch SCE Street Light Conduit	LF	150	160.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 26,100.00
82	Install Edison Pullbox (13"X24"X24") UGS HP 205	EA	2	2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00

Total Bid Amount Submitted:	\$ 9,697,303.05		\$ 10,984,170.30
Total Bid Amount Verified:	\$ 9,697,303.05		\$ 10,984,170.30

Subcontractors:

EBS Utilities	American Pavement Systems Inc.
American Pavement Systems	MD Rubberized Crackfill
Cindy Trump	Taft Electric
MD Rubberized Crack	Pavement Coatings Co.
Taft Electric	Case Land Surveying
Pavement Coatings	Green Coast Landscape Inc.
Chrisp Co	